

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 2992 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shriram S/o Zinguji Bhalavi .....PETITIONER

V/S

Kailash S/o Pundlik Uike And Others .....Respondent

ANUP SHANKAR DHORE

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 23rd March, 2026

**P.C. :**

None Present S.O. two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**